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Indictment For: AGGRAVATED ROBBERY, ROBBERY, AGGRAVATED BURGLARY,

BURGLARY (2 CTS), ABUSE OF A CORPSE, TAMPERING WITH EVIDENCE (2 CTS),
RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY & MISUSE OF A CREDIT CARD

THE STATE OF OHIO : ss. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
RICHLAND COUNTY : Case No. _ 2016 CR. 0(2 8 JB

The jurors of the grand jury of the State of Ohio, within and for the body of the County
aforesaid, on their oaths, in the name and by the authority of the State of Ohio, do
find and present that LINDA S. BUCKNER did commit the crime(s) of:

COUNT 1: AGGRAVATED ROBBERY

On or about 07/04/2015 and between on or about 07 /13/2015, at the County of
Richland, Ohio, did, in attempting or committing a theft offense, or in fleeing
immediately after the attempt or offense, did, inflict, attempt to inflict, or threaten to
inflict serious physical harm on another, in violation of section 291 1.01(A)(3) of the
Ohio Revised Code, a felony of the first degree.

COUNT 2: ROBBERY
On or about 07/04/2015 and between on or about 07/13/2015, at the County of

Richland, Ohio, did, in attempting or committing a theft offense, or in fleeing
immediately after the attempt or offense, did, inflict, attempt to inflict, or threaten to
inflict physical harm on another, in violation of section 2911.02(A)(2) of the Ohio
Revised Code, a felony of the second degree.

COUNT 3: AGGRAVATED BURGLARY
On or about 07/04/2015 and between on or about 07/13/2015, at the County of

Richland, Ohio, by force, stealth, or deception, did trespass in an occupied structure,
or in a separately secured or Separately occupied portion of an occupied structure,
when another person other than an accomplice of the offender is present, with
purpose to commit in the structure or in the separately secured or separately occupied
portion of the structure any criminal offense, and the offender inflicts, or attempts or
threatens to inflict bodily harm on another, in violation of section 2911.1 1(A)(1) of the
Ohio Revised Code, a felony of the first degree.
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COUNT 4: BURGLARY
On or about 07/04/2015 and between on or about 07/13/2015, at the County of

Richland, Ohio, did, by force, stealth, or deception, trespass in an occupied structure,
or in a separately secured or separately occupied portion of an occupied structure,
when another person other than an accomplice of the offender is present, with
purpose to commit in the structure or in the separately secured or separately occupied
portion of the structure any criminal offense, in violation of section 2911.12(A)(1) of
the Ohio Revised Code, a felony of the second degree.

COUNT 5: BURGLARY
On or about 07/04/2015 and between on or about 07/13/2015, at the County of

Richland, Ohio, did, by force, stealth, or deception, trespass in an occupied structure
or in a separately secured or separately occupied portion of an occupied structure,
with purpose to commit in the structure or separately secured or separately occupied
portion of the structure any criminal offense, in violation of section 2911.12(A)(3) of
the Ohio Revised Code, a felony of the third degree,

COUNT 6: ABUSE OF A CORPSE
On or about 07/04/2015 and between on or about 07/13/2015, at the County of

Richland, Ohio, except as authorized by law, did treat a human corpse in a way that
would outrage reasonable community sensibilities, in violation of section 2927.01(B) of
the Ohio Revised Code, a felony of the fifth degree

COUNT 7: TAMPERING WITH EVIDENCE

On or about 07/04/2015 and between on or about 07/13/2015, at the County of
Richland, Ohio, knowing that an official proceeding or investigation was in progress,
or was about to be or likely to be instituted, did alter, destroy, conceal, or remove any
record, document, or thing, with purpose to impair its value or availability as evidence
in such proceeding or investigation, in violation of section 2921.12(A)(1) of the Ohio
Revised Code, a felony of the third degree.

COUNT 8: TAMPERING WITH EVIDENCE
On or about 07/04/2015 and between on or about 02/06/2016, at the County of

Richland, Ohio, knowing that an official proceeding or investigation was in progress,
or was about to be or likely to be instituted, did alter, destroy, conceal, or remove any
record, document, or thing, with purpose to impair its value or availability as evidence
in such proceeding or investigation, in violation of section 2921.12(A)(1) of the Ohio
Revised Code, a felony of the third degree.

COUNT 9: RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY

On or about 07/04/2015 and between on or about 02/04/2016, at the County of
Richland, Ohio, did receive, retain, or dispose of property of another, knowing or
having reasonable cause to believe said property had been obtained through
commission of a theft offense, the property involved is any of the property listed in
section 2913.71 of the Ohio Revised Code, in violation of section 2913.51(A) of the
Ohio Revised Code, a felony of the fifth degree.
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COUNT 10: MISUSE OF CREDIT CARD
On or about 07/04/2015 and between on or about 02/04/2016, at the County of

Richland, Ohio, with purpose to defraud, did obtain property or services by the use of
a credit card, in one or more transactions, knowing or having reasonable cause to
believe that the card has expired or been revoked, or was obtained, is retained, or is
being used in violation of law, the victim being an elderly person or disabled adult, the
cumulative retail value of the property or services involved being one thousand dollars
($1,000) or more but less than seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500), in
violation of section 2913.21(B)(2)8(D)(4) of the Ohio Revised Code, a felony of the

fourth degree.

Contrary to the form of the statute in such case made and provided, and against the
peace and dignity of the State of Ohio.
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BAMBI COUCH PAGE
Prosecuting Attorney

A true bill.
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Foremar’of the Grand Jury

The State of Ohio, Richland County, ss.

I, Linda Frary, Clerk of the Court of Common Pleas, in and for said County, do hereby
certify that the within and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the original indictment,
together with the endorsements thereon, now on file in my office.

WITNESS my signature and the seal of said Court,
this day of , 20

LINDA FRARY, Clerk

By
Deputy
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